

Registered under Bombay Public Trust Act 1950

Regd. No. A-748(Thane)1979

Date : ___/__/

COMMUNICATION ON ENGAGEMENT (COE)



Ref No.: BSA/

From: 02. August 2016 to 01 August 2018

Part I. Statement of Continued Support by the Chief Executive

To our stakeholders:

I am pleased to confirm that Bangali Sangha ambernath reaffirms its support to the United Nations Global Compact and its Ten Principles in the areas of Human Rights, Labour, Environment and Anti-Corruption. This is our Communication on Engagement with the United Nations Global Compact. We welcome feedback on its contents. In this Communication of Engagement, we describe the actions that our organization has taken to support the UN Global Compact and its Principles as suggested for an organization like ours. We also commit to sharing this information with our stakeholders using our primary channels of communication.

Sincerely Yours

POSTAL ADDRESS:

Kali Mata Mandir, Javsai Gaon, Ordnance Estate, Ambarnath 421502 (W) Dist. Thane Maharashtra India

Email : info@bangalisangha.com

Website : www.bangalisangha.com

An ISO 9001:2015 certified Charitable Organisation

Registered with NITIE Ayog, Govt. Of India

Registered with United Nations Global Compact

Certified compliant with ISO 10002:2014



Surojeet Roy Chairman – Trustee Board

01.August.2018



Page: 1 of 3



Registered under Bombay Public Trust Act 1950

Regd. No. A-748(Thane)1979

PLATINUM
Jubilee 2018

Ref No.: BSA/ **Date**: ___/___

Part II. Description of Actions



- 1. Propose partnership projects on corporate sustainability.
 - a. Partnership projects were proposed to small and micro organisations in the Industrial belt of Ambernath.
 - b. This included support for promotion of sports (football)
 - c. Holding free medical camps
 - d. Free blood Donation drives

POSTAL ADDRESS:

Kali Mata Mandir, Javsai Gaon, Ordnance Estate, Ambarnath 421502 (W) Dist. Thane Maharashtra India

Email : info@bangalisangha.com

Website : www.bangalisangha.com

An ISO 9001:2015 certified Charitable Organisation

Registered with NITIE Ayog, Govt. Of India

Registered with United Nations Global Compact

Certified compliant with ISO 10002:2014

- 2. Support special initiatives and work streams
 - a. A special initiative was taken to support fund raising campaigns of reputed NGOS
 - b. Support industries in joining Global Compact
 - c. Help the workers in developing their capabilities.





वाजानी मश्च <mark>अञ्चतनाथ</mark> Bangali Sangha Ambarnath बांगाली संघ अंबरनाथ

Registered under Bombay Public Trust Act 1950 Regd. No. A-748(Thane)1979

Ref No. : BSA/



Part III. Measurement of Outcomes

- 1. The blood donation drive was a grand success with over 34 bottles gathered.
- 2. Around 54 destitute were given free medical advice and referred to charitable hospitals
- 3. The Football competition was a grand success with national level teams participating and AIFA approving the same.

POSTAL ADDRESS:

Kali Mata Mandir, Javsai Gaon, Ordnance Estate, Ambarnath 421502 (W) Dist. Thane Maharashtra India

Email : info@bangalisangha.com

Website : www.bangalisangha.com

An ISO 9001:2015 certified Charitable Organisation

Registered with NITIE Ayog, Govt. Of India

Registered with United Nations Global Compact

Certified compliant with ISO 10002:2014

